Backward curve centrifugal fans
KABB / KABT Series
Acoustic cabinet fans KABB / KABT 473
Cabinet fans manufactured from
galvanised steel sheet with double
thickness side panels internally lined
with 25 mm thickness of fireproof
fibreglass acoustic insulation (M0).
Circular duct connection flange on the
inlet. KABB / KABT incorporates direct
driven aluminium backward curved
centrifugal impeller with motor fitted
outside of the air stream.
Supplied with galvanized drip tray and
copper drain.
Motors
- KABB: Single-phase 4 pole motor
230V-50Hz, IP55, class F, with thermal
protection, speed controllable by
tension.
Maximum temperature around the motor:
KABB/4-3000/315: 70ºC
KABB/4-4000/355: 50ºC
KABB/4-6000/400: 40ºC
- From KABT/4-3000/315 to
KABT/4-9000/500: Three-phase 4 pole
motor 230/400V-50Hz, IP55, Class
F, with thermal protection, speed

Technical characteristics
Before installation check that the product electrical characteristics listed on the data plate label (voltage, power, frequency, etc.) match those of the intended
electrical supply.
Dimensions (mm)
B
A
ML
N
J
K
C E F Ø
D G
H
A
Model A B C D E F G H J K L M N
KABB/4-3000/315 505 549 445 315 421 325 125 253 198 222 90 100 12
KABB/4-4000/355 550 592 490 355 466 370 170 275 222 245 60 100 12
KABB/4-6000/400 630 674 570 400 546 450 130 315 242 245 60 100 12
KABT/4-3000/315 505 549 445 315 421 325 125 253 198 222 90 100 12
KABT/4-4000/355 550 592 490 355 466 370 170 275 222 245 60 100 12
KABT/4-6000/400 630 674 570 400 546 450 130 315 242 265 60 160 12
KABT/4-9000/500 710 753 630 500 606 510 190 355 271 294 100 206 8
KABT/4-12000/560 800 844 720 560 696 600 182 400 343 366 100 209 8
Model Speed
(rpm)
Maximum
absorbed